

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-261, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving and Authorizing the Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached First Amendment To The Interlocal Agreement Between The Seminole Tribe Of Florida And The City of Hollywood For The Provision Of Primary Fire Protection And Supplemental Emergency Medical Services; And Authorizing The Renewal Of The Agreement For A Three (3) Year Term.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution

## **Explanation:**

The City of Hollywood, Florida ("the City") has provided fire protection and rescue services to the Hollywood Seminole Indian Reservation since February 1997.

The Seminole Tribe of Florida (Tribe) desires to have the City continue to provide the services described herein to the Hollywood Seminole Indian Reservation. However, the proposed first amendment changes the renewal period form a five (5) year renewal to a three (3) renewal. In addition there are other minor revisions to the existing agreement as set forth in the attached First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Melvin D. Standley, Assistant City Manager, Public Safety Christopher Pratt, Fire Chief